

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

**FA No. 682 of 2018**

Danee Prasad Sharma **Versus** Chamaru Das (dead) Through  
Lrs.

1	
07.01.2019	<p>Shri Suryapratap Yuddhveer Singh, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Chandresh Shrivastava, Dy. A.G. for the State/Respondent No. 4.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Issue notice to Respondents No. 1 to 3, 5 &amp; 6 on payment of P.F., as per rules.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A. No.01/2018, an application for grant of stay.</p> <p>Issue notice on this application also to the said Respondents, as above.</p> <p>Call for record of the Court below and post this matter for hearing on admission as well as for consideration on I.A. No.01/2018 immediately after the record is received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) <b>JUDGE</b></p>