

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

F.A. No.682 of 2018

Danee Prasad Sharma **Versus** Chamru Das (dead) & Ors.

15/07/2020	<p>Mr. Rajkamal Singh, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjay Patel, Advocate for respondents No.1A to 1D.</p> <p>None for respondents No.3, 5 & 6.</p> <p>Mr. D.C. Verma, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent No.4.</p> <p>Counsel for the respondents No.3,5 & 6 did not connect through Video Conferencing.</p> <p>Notice issued to the respondent No.2 received unserved.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.2 on payment of process fee as per rules.</p> <p>Fix this case for argument on I.A. No.1 after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Sharad Kumar Gupta) Judge</p>

L/-