

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 682 of 2018Danee Prasad Sharma **Versus** Chamaru Das (dead) Through Lrs.

3	
09.02.2021	<p>Shri Suryapratap Yuddhveer Singh, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Sanjay Patel, counsel for respondents No.1 A to 1 D.</p> <p>Shri Atul Singh appears on behalf of Shri A.K.Prasad, counsel for respondents No. 3, 5 & 6.</p> <p>Shri Sameer Sharma, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondent No.4, while respondent No.2 is reported to be unserved.</p> <p>Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2 only, on payment of P.F. as per rules.</p> <p>Post this matter after 5 weeks for further orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>