



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 682 of 2018

Danee Prasad Sharma **Versus** Chamaru Das

FA No. 7 of 2019

18.09.2025	<p><u>FA No. 682 of 2018</u></p> <p>Mr. Rajkamal Singh, appeared through Video Conferencing along with Mr. Suryapratap Yuddhveer Singh, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p><u>FA No. 7 of 2019</u></p> <p>Mr. Sanjay Patel, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Divyanand Patel, Advocate and Mr. Amit Buxy, P.L. for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Three week's time is granted to rectify the default pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p>Saurabh</p>